TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM387746

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hailin (HL) America, LLC		06/13/2016	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gansu Hailin Zhongke Science & Technology, Co., Ltd.		
Street Address:	55# Minshan Road		
City:	Tianshui, Gansu		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	741018		
Entity Type:	Company: CHINA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3823554	HL HAILIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3134968453

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 313-496-7912

berger@millercanfield.com Email:

Kimberly A. Berger **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 150 W. Jefferson, Ste. 2500 Address Line 4: Detroit, MICHIGAN 48226

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Kimberly A. Berger

Address Line 1: 150 W. Jefferson, Ste. 2500 Address Line 4: Detroit, MICHIGAN 48226

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberly A. Berger
SIGNATURE:	/Kimberly A. Berger/
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2016

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005812 FRAME: 0996

900367751

source=HailinAssignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005812 FRAME: 0997

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Hailin (HL) America LLC, a Michigan limited liability company, with a business address of 37000 Grand River Ave., Suite 350, Farmington Hills, Michigan 48335, assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademark HL HAILIN & design, including the federal registration of said mark being Registration No. 3,823,554 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, along with all of the good will connected therewith and the right to sue for any past infringements, to Gansu Hailin Zhongke Science & Technology Co., Ltd., a company in China, with a business address of 55# Minshan Road, Tianshui, Gansu, China 741018,.

Hailin (HL) America LLC

Dv

Authorized Signatory

26878328.1\088888-02711

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005812 FRAME: 0998

RECORDED: 06/14/2016